BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: September 23, 2019
BID NO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Public Utilities
RPU-7693 Mission Inn Booster Station Project
DATE BID OPENED
08/22/19
BIDS RECEIVED (4) INVITATIONS ISSUED ONLINE ESTIMATED COST: $1,630,000
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: 12/20/2019 AMOUNT BID:
S.C.W. Contracting Corp Fallbrook, CA $1,623,805.00
Ferreira Construction Company, Inc. Hemet, CA $1,702,760.00
Cora Constructors, Inc. Palm Desert, CA $1,734,829.00
Aid Builders, Inc. Los Alamitos, CA $3,078,500.00

BID DESCRIPTION: The contractor shall furnish all equipment, tools, labor, materials and incidentals for the
installation of a booster station consisted of four (4) 40 horsepower pumps.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)

10% Surety Included X Contract [J 10% Surety not required Purchase Order
Lowest responsive Bidder Amount of Award
S.C.W. Contracting Corp. $1,623.805.00

COMMENTS:

The Purchasing division has evaluated the bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder. The Public Utilities department concurs with this recommendation and will
be submitting a report.

Submitted by: Purchasing Manager ol m%—"—\Bate: §//2;7 / (G

v




