BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: September 23, 2019
BID NO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Public Utilities
RPU-7692 Mission Inn Rezoning Pipeline Project
DATE BID OPENED
08/13/19
BIDS RECEIVED (6) INVITATIONS ISSUED ONLINE ESTIMATED COST: $2,920,000
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: 12/11/2019 AMOUNT BID:
T.E. Roberts, Inc. Orange, CA $2.506,620.00
Ferreira Construction Company, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA $2,686,875.00
C.P. Construction Company, Inc. Ontario, CA $2,886,800.00
Trautwein, Construction Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA $3,091,230.00
Weka, Inc. Highland, CA $3,148,472.00
Christeense Brohters General Engineering, Inc. Appley Valley, CA $3,664,850.00

BID DESCRIPTION: The contractor shall furnish all equipment, tools, labor, materials and incidentals to complete
installation of permanent trench paving material and related striping and painting construction of a potable waterline.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)

X 10% Surety Included X] Contract [] 10% Surety not required X Purchase Order

Lowest responsive Bidder Amount of Award
T.E. Roberts, Inc. $2,506.,620.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing division has evaluated the bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder. The Public Utilities department concurs with this recommendation and will
be submitting a report.

Submitted by: Purchasing Manager _

A 77795—— Date: 8] 26/

C /



